
1206 NANCY LANE 
LANCASTER, TX 75134 

NOTICE OF (SUBSTITUTE] TRUSTEE'S SALE 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is 

serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the 
National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of the United States, 
please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

I. Date, Time, and Place of Sale. 

Date: October 03, 2017 

Time: The sale will begin at I O:OOAM or not later than three hours after that time. 

00000006822571 

THE AREA OUTSIDE ON THE NORTHSIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS BUILDING 
FACING COMMERCE STREET BELOW THE OVERHANG OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS or as designated by the county commissioners. 

2. Terms of Sale. Cash. 

3. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated April 15, 
2003 and recorded in Document VOLUME 2003078, PAGE 6116; AS AFFECTED BY LOAN MODIFICATION 

AGREEMENTS CLERK'S FILE NO'S. 201000333899, 201200313931 & 201400034218 real property records of DALLAS 

County, Texas, with PHILLIP C. BAKER AND KOJUANA BAKER, grantor(s) and INDEPENDENT REALTY CAPITAL 
CORPORATION, mortgagee. 

4. Obligations Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by PHILLIP C. BAKER AND KOJUANA BAKER, 
securing the payment of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount of $96,933.00, and obligations therein described 

including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions of the promissory note. 
MIDFIRST BANK is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien. 

5. Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A. 

6. Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a 
servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the 

Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien securing the 

Property referenced above. MIDLAND MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF MIDFIRST BANK, as Mortgage Servicer, is 
representing the current mortgagee, whose address is: 

c/o MIDLAND MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF MIDFIRST BANK 
999 N.W. GRAND BLVD STE 110 

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118-6077 

MICHAEL D. VESTAL, ROBERT FORSTER, JEFFREY FLEMING, LAUREN CHRISTOFFEL, BRETT BAUGH, JOHN 
BEAZLEY, KENNY SHIREY, RICK MONTGOMERY, CRAIG MUIRHEAD, AARON PARKER, CLAY GOLDEN, ROBERT 
AGUILAR, BRENT GRAVES, WENDY LAMBERT, TROY ROBINETT, MARK BULEZIUK, TERRY WATERS, MATT 
HANSEN, FREDERICK BRITTON 
Substitute Trustee 

c/o BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP 
4004 Belt Line Road, Suite I 00 
Addison, Texas 75001 

Certificate of Posting 
My name is---------------~ and my address is c/o 4004 Belt Linc Road, Suite I 00, Addison, T cxas 75001 J_ 
declare under penalty of perjury that on I filed at the office of the DALLAS County Clerk and caused to be po:iiet!)u..\j1!'.~: 
DALLAS County courthouse this notice of sale. 

1
_:: C~ ::" 

DeclarantsName:. _____________ _ 
Date: _________________ _ 

FCTX_NSTS_Sigs.<pt -(03/08/2016) • Vec-45 

;"->2:·'· 
'.Jl ;:·c -., 
()() ::_; 

~~;~ 
--;~r:. 
-<-::-.:: 

I lllll llllllll lllll lllll Ill lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111111111111111111 
NOS00000006822571 



00000006822571 DALLAS 

LOT 28. BLOCK IO OF PLEASANT MANOR ESTATES ADDITION, UNIT NO. 2, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LA'.\ICASTER. 

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 86025, PAGE 4461, MAP 
RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
NOS0000000682257 I 

FCTX_NSTS_Sigupt -(03/08/2016) - Vcr-45 



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE SALE 

Deed of Trost Date: 
1125/2008 

Original Beneficiary/Mortgagee: 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION 
SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") SOLELY AS A 
NOMINEE FOR WR STARKEY MORTGAGE, 
L.L.P., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. 

Recorded in: 
Volume:N/A 
Page: NIA 
Instrument No: 20080034751 

Mortgage Servicer: 
JPMorgan Chase Banlc, National Association is 
representing the Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee 
under a servicing agreement with the Current 
Beneficiary/Mortgagee. 

Grantor(s)/Mortgagor(s): 
ANTW ANNETTE HA WK.INS, A SINGLE 
WOMAN 

Current Beneficiary/Mortgagee: 
JPMorgan Chase Banlc, National Association 

Property County: 
DALLAS 

Mortgage Servicer's Address: 
1111 Polaris Parkway, Columbus, OH 43240 

Legal Description: LOT 40, IN BLOCK J, OF BEAR CREEK RANCH PHASE I, AN ADDITION TO THE 
CITY OF LANCASTER E.T.J., DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT 
THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 2005138, PAGE 234, PLAT RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS. 

Date of Sale: 10/3/2017 Earliest Time Sale Will Begin: IO:OOAM 

Place of Sale of Property: George Allen Courts Building, 600 Commerce Street, Dallas, TX 75202 OR 
IN THE AREA DESIGNATED BY THE COMMISSIONER'S COURT, PURSUANT TO SECTION 
51.002 OF THE TEXAS PROPERTY CODE. 

The Substitute Trustee will sell the property by public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the place 
and date specified. The sale will begin at the earliest time stated above or within three (3) hours after that 
time. 

Notice Pursuant to Tex. Prop. Code§ 51.002(i): 
Assert and protect your rights as a member of 
the anned forces of the United States. If you 
are or your spouse is serving on active military 
duty, including active military duty as a 
member of the Texas National Guard or the 
National Guard of another state or as a 
member of a reserve component of the anned 
forces of the United States, please send 
written notice of the active duty military 
service to the sender of this notice 
immediately. 

MH File Number: TX-11-12449-CM 
Loan Type: FHA 

Brett Baugh, Jo eazley, Kenny Shirey, Rick 
Montgomery, Craig Muirhead, Aaron Parker, Clay 
Golden, Robert Aguilar, Brent Graves, Wendy 
Lambert, Troy Robinett, Mark Buleziuk, Terry 
Waters, Matt Hansen, Frederick Britton, Chris 
Demarest, Shelley Ortolani, Robert Ortolani, Mary 
Mancuso or Michele Hreha 
or Cole D. Patton 
or Denny Tedrow 
MCCARTHY & HOLTHUS, LLP 
ATTN: SALES 
1255 West 15th Street, Suite 10§0 

Plano, TX 75075 ~: ~~ i~'., 



!015 MAYFLOWERS LANE 
LANCASTER, TX 75134 

NOTICE OF (SUBSTITUTE) TRUSTEE'S SALE 

Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is 

serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National Guard or the 

National Guard of another state or as a member ofa reserve component oftbe armed forces of the United States, 

please send written notice of the active dutv military service to the sender of this notice immediately. 

1. Date, Time, and Place of Sale. 

Date: October 03, 2017 

The sale will begin at l O:OOAM or not later than three hours after that time. 

00000006659676 

THE AREA OUTSIDE ON THE NORTHSIDE OF THE GEORGE ALLEN COURTS BUILDING 
FACING COMMERCE STREET BELOW THE OVERHANG OR AS DESIGN A TED BY THE COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS or as designated by the county commissioners. 

2. Terms of Sale. Cash. 

3. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated May 18, 
2006 and recorded in Document CLERK'S FILE NO. 200600186138; AS AFFECTED BY LOAN MODIFICATION 

AGREEMENTS IN CLERK'S FILE NO. 20070292590, CLERK'S FILE NO. 201300317418 AND CLERK'S FILE NO. 

201600117956 real property records of DALLAS County, Texas, with WILLIE J. HAMMOND, grantor(s) and 

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS NOMINEE, mortgagee. 

4. Obligations Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by WILLIE J. HAMMOND, securing the payment o_f the 

indebtednesses in the original principal amount of $179,159.00, and obligations therein described including but not limited 

to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions of the promissory note. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, 

N.A. is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract Lien. 

5. Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A. 

6. Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a 
servicing agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the 

Mortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien securing the 
Property referenced above. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Mortgage Servicer, is 

representing the current mortgagee, whose address is: 

c/o JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 

3415 VISION DRIVE 

COLUMBUS, OH 43219 

MICHAEL D. VESTAL, ROBERT FORSTER, JEFFREY FLEMING, LAUREN CHRISTOFFEL, BRETT BAUGH, JOHN 
BEAZLEY, KENNY SHIREY, RICK MONTGOMERY. CRAIG MUIRHEAD, AARON PARKER, CLAY GOLDEN, ROBERT 
AGUILAR, BRENT GRAYES, WENDY LAMBERT, TROY ROBINETT, MARK BULEZIUK, TERRY WATERS, MATT 
HANSEN, FREDERICK BRITTON 
Substitute Trustee 
c/o BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP 

4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 100 
Addison, Texas 7500 I 

Active Duty Notifications: Special Loans Unit /CHASE Home Lending Attn: SCRA/2210 Enterprise Drive /Florence, SC 29501 /Fax: 843 
413 5433/scra.military.orders@chase.eom 

Certificate of Posting 
My name is _______________ ~· and my address is c/o 4004 Belt Line Road. Suite 100, Addison, Texas 75001. 
declare under penalty of perjury that on l tiled at the office of the DALLAS County Clerk and caused to be posted at the 
DALLAS County courthouse this notice of sale. 

I lllll llllllll lllll lllll Ill lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll llll llll 
"10S00000006659676 

FCTX __ ~STS_Sigs.rpt • (03/08/2016). Vcr-45 



00000006659676 DALLAS 

LOT 6, BLOCK CC, OF MEADOWVIEW PHASE FIVE, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LANCASTER, DALLAS COU!\TY, 

TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 2005090, PAGE 238 OF THE MAP RECORDS. 

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS 

I lllll llllllll lllll lllll Ill lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111111111111111111 
NOS00000006659676 

FCTX_'.\JSTS_Sigs.rpt -l03/08/2016)- Vcr-45 


